
New Wilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, April 2

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 327; Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows weak to 1.00 lower. High
Choice & Prime slaughter steers
64.00- few Good 59.00-61.25,
few Standard 50.00-59.00, Utility
45.00- One Choice slaughter
i’eifer at 54.75, few Good 54.50
59.00, Standard 48.00-51.25, few
Utility 43.75-45.00. Breaking Utility
& Commercial slaughter cows
43.50-47.25, one at 48.00, Cutters &

Boning Utility 38.5043.75, Canner
& Low Cutter 32.00-39.00, Shells
down to 25.00. One Standard
slaughter bullock at 49.00, few
Utility 40.75-44.50. Yield Grade #1
1125-2115 lbs. slaughter bulls 48.75-
55.50, few Yield Grade #2 1225-1595
lbs. at45.5047.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Medium
Frame #1 & 2 feeder steers 350-550
lbs. 52.00-59.50. Medium L Large
Frame HI 350-585 lbs. feeder
heifers 42.0048.00, 550-700 lbs.
39.0044.00, Medium & Large
Frame §2 375-650 lbs. 35.2542.00;

Medium & Large Frame #1 feeder
bulls 500-800 lbs. 47.50-51.50.

CALVES 302: Vealers steady,
farm calves very active. One
Prime at 97.00, Choice 80.00-96.00,
Good 65.00-80.00. Standard 45.00
60.00, Standard & Good 90-130 lbs.
40.00-50.00, 65-85 lbs. 28.0040.00.
One Utility 60 lbs. at 10.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
95-135 lbs. 75.00-104.00. One
Holstein Heifer 106 lbs. at 65.00.
Beef Cross Bulls & Heifers 80-120
lbs. 49.00-85.00.

HOGS 647; Barrows & gilts 1.00
1.50 higher. US No. 1-2 205-255 lbs.
barrows & gilts 46.0047.50, one at
47.85; No. 1-3 200-250 lbs. 45.50
46.25, No. 2-3 260-300 lbs. 41.00
44.85, No. 1-3 170-200 lbs. 38.00
43.00. Sows .50 to 1.00 lower. US No.
1-3 300610 lbs. 37.5047.25. Boars
32.0039.00.

FEEDER PIGS 72: US No. 1-3
2035 lbs. 12.0028.00 per head, No.
1-34060 lbs. 30.0041.00 per head.

SHEEP 162: Choice & Prime
New Crop lambs 5090 lbs. 70.00
86.00, Good Wooled slaughter
lambs 60-80 lbs. 56.00-66.00.
Slaughter ewes 5.0030.00.

ATTENTION
YORK CO. FARMERS
Loolclnglll For Quality

Every Monday
HATFIELD PACKING CO.

BUYING STATION AT
SECHRIST SALES CO.
LIVESTOCK AUCTION

R.0.1 Stewartstown, PA
.. Top SelectPrice on #1 & 2 Hogs 210-

245 lbs.
.. We will receive your hogs from 6 A.M.

until 11 A.M.
.. Your hogs will be weighed & paid for

immediately
.. There will not be a commission or yard-

age fee
.. You may call our office Monday morning

for base price
.. Please give us a chance to market your

hogs
FOR INFORMATION CALL

717-993-6130

RICHARD
SECHLER

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martlnsburg, Pa.
Monday,April 2

Report supplied by Auction
CATTLE 307; High Choice &

Prune slaughter steeers 67.50
69.75, Choice 64,25-67.25, Good
56.5062.25, Standard 51.25-54.75,
Utility 46.75-50.25. Choice
slaughter heifers 66.00-67.25, Good
59.5064.25, Standard 52.5058.25,
Utility 46.25-51.25. Breaking Utility
& Commercial slaughter cows
45.2547.50, Commercial 41.50
44.75, Cutter & Boning Utility 37.75-
40.75, Canner & Low Cutter 32.50
37.25, Shells down to 25.00. Choice
slaughter bullocks 59.00-62.50,
Good 51.50-56.75, Standard 46.25-
49.25, Utility 39.5044.75. Yield
Grade HI slaughter bulls 53.50
58.00. Yield Grade H 2 50.5051.75.

FEEDER CATTLE: Choice
feeder steers 58.00-67.00. Good
feeder heifers 46.50-56.00. Good
feeder bulls 51.00-58.00.

CALVES 428: Prime Vealers
94.50101.50, Choice 86.0092.00,
Good 69.5078.00. Standard & Good
110130 lbs. 58.00-65.50, 90110 lbs.

GWALTNEY of
W SMITNSFIELD, LTD.

| We will receive
your market hogs

Our New Winter Hours*
BAm -1 PM

Mondays. Wednesdays.
Thursdays & Fridays

Located at the Vintage Sales
Stables, Paradise, PA

Youwill be paid immediately.
No commission or

yard fees deducted.
Reduced waitingtime.

Premium prices are paid
for extra fancy hogs.

Call Ed Herrmann
for daily market quotations

717-442-4742

53.0056.50, 7090 lbs. 48.5052.50,
Utility 35.0045.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90120 lbs. 83.00114.00. Holstein
Heifers 95-115 lbs. 72.0092.50.

HOGS 383: US No. 1-2 210240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 48.7549.75, few to
50.25, No. 1-3 210240 lbs. 47.50
48.25, No. 2-3 210240 lbs. 46.00
47.25, No. 1-3 180320 lbs. 44.50
45.25, Sows: US No. 1-8 350550 lbs.
sows 44.5046.25, No. lbs.
41.0043.75. Boars 30.5032.00, light
weights 32.5037.00.

FEEDER PIGS 42: US No. 1-3
40-50 lbs. feeder pigs 35.0042.00 per
head, No. 1-3 3540 lbs. 24.0032.00,
No. 1-3 25-30 lbs. 16.0023.00 per
head.

SHEEP 33: Choice Spring
slaughter lambs 90120 lbs. 68.00
72.50. Good 90115 lbs. 52.0065.00,
Utility 42.0048.00. Slaughter ewes
14.5024.00. Goats 35: 12.0039.00
per head.

Eighty-FourLivestock
Eighty-Four, Pa.
Monday,April 2

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 333: Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
Vows .50-.75 lower. Few Choice
slaughter steers 62.50-65.00, Good
58.50-62.00, Standard 54.00-58.75,
Utility 49.00-52 00. Choice
slaughter heifers 62.00-63.00, Good
55.0061.50, Standard 49.00-54.50,
Utility 47.00-49.50. Breaking Utility
& Commercial slaughter cows
44.00- Cutter & Boning Utility
39.00- Canner & Low Cutter
33.00- Shells down to 26.00.
Yield Grade #1 1000-2025 lbs.
slaughter bulls 51.50-60.00, few §2
900-1500 lbs. 46.00-50.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; Medium
Frame #l3OO-600 lbs. feeder steers
55.0067.00; Medium Frame #1 350-
600 lbs. feeder heifers 52.0061.00,
Small Frame #1 300-500 lbs. 45.00-
50.00,

CALVES 234: Few Choice
vealers 83.00-95.00, Good 69.00-
84.00, Standard & Good 90-120 lbs.
50.0060.00, 6065 lbs. 39.0061.00,
Utility 50-90 lbs. 24.0066.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90-130 lbs. 68.00-90.00.

HOGS 153; Barrows and gilts .75-
LOO lower. US No. 1-2 210-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 46.25-47.75, No. 1-
3 200-255 lbs. 45.00-46.40, No. 26 200-

For Quotations of Next Week’s Prices
Call Collect 215-488-7617

PA WATTS NUMBER
800-342-2249
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BUYERS & SELLERS OF
LIVE & DRESSED

Leghorn, Medium, Heavy
Fowl, Turkeys, Broilers

& Roosters

NELSON
LEGGE

WE USE OUR OWN
LIVE HAUL RIGS,

COVERING EASTERN US
AND CANADA

SECHLER'S POULTRY, INC.
Box G, Strausstown, PA 19559

Livestock market and auction news

Greencastle, Pa.
Monday,April ?

Report Suppliedby Auction

IVAN ZOOK
and CO.

Hauling
• Hay & Straw &

Corn
• Manure
• Equipment
• Lumber
• Skid Loader

Rental
Will Haul To

Auction
R.D. 1

Gap, PA 17527
Call Anytime

300 lbs. 39.75-43.00, No. 1-3 170-195
lbs. 43.00-44.50. US No. 1-3 350-550
lbs. sows 41.00-46.25, No. 2-3 350400
lbs. 36.50-40.50.Boars 31.75-34.00.

FEEDER PIGS 8: Not enough of
any one' class to establish a
market.

SHEEP 316: Spring slaughter
lambs steady. High Choice &

Prime 60-80 lbs. spring slaughter
lambs 74.00-81.00, 40-60 lbs. 80.00-
92.50; 100-105 lbs. wool lambs65.00-
71.50; Good 40-50 lbs. spring lambs
60.00- 80-90 lbs. wool lambs
52.00- Slaughter sheep 14.03-
24.00. GOATS 18; 19.0045.00 per
head.

Greencastle Livestock

373 CATTLE: Butcher Steers-
Choice 66.00-71.50; Butcher Steers-
Medium-Good 52.00-67.00; Butcher
Heifers-Choice 63.00-68.00; But-
cher Heifers-Mcdmm-Good 48.00-
65.00, Butcher Cows-Utility-Good
42.00-47.00, Butcher Cows-Canners
and Culterj 37.00-45.50; Butcher
Cows-Shells 37.00 and down,
Butcher Bulls-Mediuni-Good 45.00-
58 00, Stock Steers-Mediuin-Good
up to 64.00, Slock Heifers-Medium-
Good up to52 00.

301 CALVES. Medium-Good
Calves-160-220 lbs 70.00-90 00,
Medium-Good Calves-125-160 lbs
60 00-80 00, Medium-Good Calves-
-100-120 lbs 55 00-70.00, Medium-
Good Calves-80-100 lbs. 45.00-60.00;
Holstein Bull Calves up to 95.00;
Holstein Heifer Calves up to 65.00;
Light and Green Calves down to
30.00.

19 SHEEP and LAMBS’ Spring
up to 115.00, Medium-Good Lambs
45.00-53.00; Butchering Ewes and
Bucks 17.00-27 00,

153 HOGS Good-Choice Butcher
Hogs 190-225 lbs 44.00-47.00; Good-
Choice Butcher Hogs 225-250 lbs.
46.50-47.50; Good-Choice Butcher
Sows 400 lbs , up to 45.50, Good-
Choice Butcher Sows 400 lbs., up to
46 00, Heavy Boars up to 33.75,
Feeding Shoals-Per Hundred up to
45 00, Pigs-Per Head 12 00-38.00

BEEFALO
FOR SALE

-Semen in stock
-‘/z, %i, 7/8 animals

BEEFALO
N&J

4270
QuakerbndgeRd

Princeton, NJ 08540
609-896-0336


